## Attachment B

# **Project Information Sheet**



Project Identifiers					
WDID No:	SBXXXXXIN				
Reg. Meas. ID:					
Place ID:					
Party ID:					
USACOE No:					
Other File No:					

PROJECT INFORMATION					
Details					
Application Received Date:	April 3, 2012				
Application Completed Date:	May 11, 2012				
Additional Info Completed Date:					
Applicant:	Southern California Edison				
Applicant Representative(s):	Hazem Gabr				
Project Title:	Antelope Transmission Project: Segment 3B (Segment 3B)				
Regulating Water Board:	SB – State Water Board				
Type of Project:	Utilities → Overhead (large)				
Project Description:					

The Segment 3B Project will consist of a new 220kV transmission line that originates at a new 500/220/66 kV substation (Highwind Substation). The project includes the Alternating Current (AC) Gas Pipeline Mitigation (AC mitigation) component, which is required to protect existing gas pipelines from induced AC effects by the energized Segment 3B transmission. The Segment 3B Project is the last component of the ATP Segments 1, 2, and 3 to be constructed and provides connectivity to Segment 10 of the Tehachapi Renewable Transmission Project (TRTP).

(IRIP).						
Location						
City:	Near the Town of Tehachapi and the City of Mojave .					
County:	Kern County.					
Cross Streets:	See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
Section, Township, Range:	See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
Zip code:	See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
Directions:	See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
Latitude(s) and Longitude(s):	See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
	Public Notice					
W	ormation regarding this project was noticed on the ater Board's website from <u>May 11, 2012</u> to <u>June 10, 2012</u>					
No Comments were rece	ived Comments were responded to in writing.					
Fees						
<b>Application Fee Provided:</b> A certification fee of \$944 was submitted on April 3, 2012 as required by 23 CCR §3833b(2)(A) and by 23 CCR § 2200(e). An additional fee of (IF APPLICABLE) to offset additional design impacts was received on as required by 23 CCR § 3833b(2)(A) and by 23 CCR § 2200(e).						



Hydrologic Information					
Receiving Water(s): See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.					
Hydrologic Unit(s):	Freemont Hydrologic Unit (HU) within the East Tehachapi Hydrologic Area (HA), Antelope Valley HU within the Chafee HA.				
Water Body Type(s):	Riparian, streambed, wetland.				

	Designated Beneficial Use(s)											
Χ	X AGR X COMM FRSH MIGR RARE SPWN											
	AQUA		CUL	Χ	GWR	Х	MUN	Х	REC-1	Х	WARM	
	ASBS		EST	Χ	IND		NAV	Χ	REC-2		WET	
	BIOL		FISH		LWRM		POW		SAL	Х	WILD	
	COLD		FLD		MAR		PRO		SHELL		WQE	

## Candidate, Sensitive, or Special Status Species

See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.

## Other Permits/Licenses/Agreements/Plans

#### Federal (Type and Permit/License Number):

Approved Jurisdictional Determination (JD) from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Corps) is pending.

#### State (Type and Permit/License/Agreement Number):

California Department of Fish and Game, Streambed Alteration Agreement / pending approval by CDFG.

California General Permit for Storm Water Discharges Associated with Construction and Land Disturbance Activities (Construction General Permit), State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) Order No. 2009-0009–DWQ, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) General Permit No. CAS000002, as a Linear Underground/Overhead Project (LUP), Type 1/Segment 3B transmission line (WDID # 6B15C362656) and the Highwind Substation (WDID# 6B15C361498).

Other County, City, etc. (Type and Permit/License Number):

Any Required Documents or Plan Submittals (SWPPP, Mitigation & Monitoring, etc.):

See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.

## **NEPA** and/or CEQA Compliance



Document type:	Final EIR for the ATP Project Segments 2 and 3			
Lead Agency:	CPUC			
Date completed:	December 26, 2006			
State Clearinghouse Number:	No. 2006041160			

## **IMPACTS**

### **Describe Potential Water Quality Impacts:**

See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet, and Attachment E, Comparison of Impacts to Mitigation.

Final Project Impacts (Fill)*									
		Permanent		Temporary					
Waterbody Type	Acres**	Linear Feet	Cubic Yards	Acres**	Linear Feet	Cubic Yards			
Lake									
Ocean									
Riparian									
Streambed	0.183	1220.5	250	0.171	1747.5	16.5			
Vernal Pool									
Wetland	0.0058	N/A	1	0.0285	N/A	<0.5			

<sup>\*</sup> Include all three measurements (acres, linear feet and cubic yards) for all federal and non-federal waterbody types. \*\* Provide acres to three decimal places (e.g., 0.006).

Final Project Impacts (Dredge*/Excavation)**								
		Permanent		Temporary				
Waterbody Type	Acres***	Linear Feet	Cubic Yards	Acres***	Linear Feet	Cubic Yards		
Lake								
Ocean								
Riparian								
Streambed	0.004	100.5	51.7	0.005	115.5	50		
Vernal Pool								
Wetland								

<sup>\*</sup> For projects that will occur annually please provide the total volume to be dredged for the entire certification period (typically 5 years).

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Provide acres to three decimal places (e.g., 0.006).

Impact Comparison*									
	Fill				Dredge				
	Perm	anent	Temporary		Permanent		Temporary		
	Initial	Final	Initial	Final	Initial	Final	Initial	Final	
Impacts (Acres)**	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

<sup>\*</sup> Include impacts to both federal and non-federal waters.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Include all three measurements (acres, linear feet and cubic yards) for all federal and non-federal waterbody types.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide acres to three decimal places (e.g., 0.006).



## **MITIGATION**

**Describe Avoidance and Minimization for Impacts to Waters:** 

See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.

**Describe Compensatory Mitigation for Impacts to Waters (temporary and permanent):** 

See Attachment C, Supplemental Information Sheet.

Compensatory Mitigation (Proponent Provided)								
Waterbody Type	Acres Established		Acres Restored		Acres Enhanced		Acres Preserved	
	Temp.*	Perm.	Temp.*	Perm.	Temp.*	Perm.	Temp.*	Perm.
Lake								
Ocean								
Riparian								
Streambed			0.20				Proposed 0.20	Proposed 0.21
Vernal Pool								
Wetland								

<sup>\*</sup> Report as mitigation for temporary impacts at a 1:1 ratio any required conditions to restore the site (e.g., re-vegetating or re-contouring).

Compensatory Mitigation (Mitigation Bank)								
Waterbody Type	pe Acres Acres Acres Established Restored Enhanced Pr							
Lake								
Ocean								
Riparian								
Streambed								
Vernal Pool								
Wetland								

Compensatory Mitigation (In-Lieu)							
Waterbody Type	Acres Established	Acres Restored	Acres Enhanced	Acres Preserved			
Lake							
Ocean							
Riparian							
Streambed							
Vernal Pool							
Wetland							



Proponent Provided Mitigation Information (If Applicable)*				
	Site 1	Site 2		
Mitigation Site Location(s):	See Attachment C			
Mitigation Site Lat/Long(s):				
Name of Watershed & Hydrologic Unit:				
Mitigation Site City and County:				
*If more than two sites, please provide additional information in the additional information table located at the end of this form.				

Mitigation Bank Information (If Applicable)*			
	Bank 1	Bank 2	
Mitigation Bank Name:	See Attachment C		
Name of Mitigation Bank Operator:			
Address of Mitigation Bank Office:			
Mitigation Bank Location(s):			
Mitigation Bank Lat/Long(s):			
Name of Watershed & Hydrologic Unit:			
Mitigation Bank City and County:			
Mitigation purchase amount (\$):			
*If more than two sites, please provide additional information in the additional information table located at the end of this form.			

In-Lieu Mitigation Information (If Applicable)*			
	Program 1	Program 2	
Name of approved in-lieu fee mitigation sponsor:			
Address of In-lieu mitigation sponsor:			
Description of in-lieu mitigation arrangements:			
In-lieu mitigation location:			
In-lieu mitigation Lat/Long(s):			
In-lieu mitigation City and County:			
Name of Watershed & Hydrologic Unit:			
*If more than two sites, please provide additional information in the additional information table located at the end of this form			

Additional Mitigation Information (Proponent, Bank, or In-Lieu)			
	Site 1	Site 2	
Mitigation Site Name:			
Name of Mitigation Site Operator:			
Address of Mitigation Site Office:			
Mitigation Site Location(s):			
Mitigation Site Lat/Long(s):			
Name of Watershed & Hydrologic Unit:			
Mitigation Site City and County:			
Mitigation purchase amount (\$):			